502635219 01/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2681827

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNIVERSAL COMMERCE	04/30/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PAYME INC.	
Street Address:	SHIRLEY HOUSE, FIFTY SHIRLEY STREET	
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX N624	
City:	NASSAU	
State/Country:	BAHAMAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14108159

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)509-3691 Phone: (858)720-8900

Email: Docketing@SheppardMullin.com, CStroesser@SheppardMullin.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: DAVID E. HEISEY

Address Line 1: SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP

Address Line 2: 12275 EL CAMINO REAL, SUITE 200
Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130-2006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35WR-194175
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID E. HEISEY
Signature:	/David E. Heisey/
Date:	01/14/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=194175_Assignment2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031967 FRAME: 0599

35WR-177936

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Universal Commerce, having a place of business at 15615 Alton Pkwy., Suite 200, Irvine, CA 92618, (the "Assignor"), owns the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Application Serial No. 13/186,260, filed on July 19, 2011, and titled MOBILE SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PAYMENTS AND NON-FINANCIAL TRANSACTIONS (the "invention"); and

WHEREAS, PayMe, Inc., having a place of business at Shirley House, Fifty Shirley Street, P.O. Box N-624, Nassau, The Bahamas, (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any corresponding Letters Patent that might be granted throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any corresponding Letters Patent that might be granted throughout the world.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, it and its legal representatives and assigns will perform all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that might be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for the invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, . to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted by this Assignment.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for the invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the invention.

<u>Assignor</u>

Date: April 30 _, 2013

Title:

-1-

SMRH:408344547.1

No. 2225

RECORDED: 01/14/2014

REEL: 031967 FRAME: 0600